



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
IN ITS COMMERCIAL DIVISION

INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO. 13848 OF 2025
IN
COMMERCIAL IP SUIT (L) NO. 13678 OF 2025

Hindustan Unilever Limited

...Applicant/Plaintiff

Versus

GCOS Products

...Defendant

Mr. Shubham Singh i/b Khaitan and Co. for Plaintiff.

Coram : Sharmila U. Deshmukh, J.

Date : 16th July, 2025.

P. C. :

1. The copy of the Court Receiver's Report is tendered and taken on record.
2. The matter is scheduled for 23rd July, 2025 and listed wrongly on board.
3. The matter to come up on scheduled date, i.e. **23rd July, 2025.**

[Sharmila U. Deshmukh, J.]