



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
IN ITS COMMERCIAL DIVISION

INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO. 13848 OF 2025
IN
COMMERCIAL IP SUIT (L) NO. 13678 OF 2025

Hindustan Unilever Limited

...Applicant/Plaintiff

Versus

GCOS Products

...Respondent/Defendant

Ms. Parveen Anand i/b Khaitan and Co. for Plaintiff.

Mr. Sanket Mane for Defendant Nos. 1 and 2.

Ms. S. S. Patil, Section Officer, Office of Court Receiver present.

Coram : Sharmila U. Deshmukh, J.

Date : 23rd July, 2025.

P. C. :

1. Advocate Sanket Mane appears for Defendant Nos. 1 and 2 and seeks time to file his Vakalatnama and take instructions.
2. Stand over to **20th August, 2025.**
3. Reply, if any, to be filed within the period of two weeks from today.
4. Rejoinder, if any, to be filed within two weeks thereafter.
5. Ad-interim relief granted earlier to continue till the next date.

[Sharmila U. Deshmukh, J.]